

FSAT No. 8/2025
S.S. India Food Pvt Ltd & Ors
vs
Food Safety Officer

14.10.2025

Fresh appeal received. It be checked and registerd.

Present: Sh. Aakash Saini, Ld. Counsel for appellent.

Notice of the appeal be issued to the respondent on filing of PF/RC returnable on **12.11.2025**.

Till the next date of hearing, operation of impugned order is stayed.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/14.10.2025