

FSAT No.8/2025

S.S. India Foods Private Limited & Anr. Vs. Food Safety Officer

09.12.2025

Present : Sh. Aakash Saini and Sh. Alok Sinha, Ld. Counsels
for the appellants.

Sh. Birender Singh Dagar, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for F.S.O.

At joint request, the matter is adjourned.

Now to come up on **27.01.2026** for arguments.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/09.12.2025