

FSAT No.8/2025

S.S. India Foods Private Limited & Anr. Vs. Food Safety Officer

27.01.2026

Present : Sh. Aakash Saini, Ld. Counsel for the appellants.
Sh. B.S. Dagar, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the
FSO.

Matter is listed for disposal of the appeal but arguing counsel for the appellant is not available. He is stated to be at Tis Hazari Courts in one evidence matter. A request for adjournment is prayed.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the appellant, failing which no further opportunity shall be granted.

Put up on **02.03.2026** for arguments.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/27.01.2026